P~ILIPS INTERNATIONAL 58E D „ 7110826 0052184 T94 „PHIN
. · ··· ·r- --····--•"'""""'"'' ~111:Juc. rA~ 1 pruaueta ł'roau.;1 .., ..... --........
Quad registers 74F379/74F379A
74F379 - Quad para/le/ register with enable
74F379A - Quad para/le/ register with enable (light loading 74F379)
FEATURES
• Edge-triggered 0-łype inputs
• Buflered positive edge-tńggered

74F379 120MHz 28mA
74F379A 200MHz 29mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERCODE
DESCRIPTION COMMERCIAL RANGE
Vcc=5V±10%, T-=0°Cto+70°C
16-pin plaatic DIP N74F379N, N74F379AN
16-pin plastic SO N74F3790,N74F379AO
INPUT AND OUTPUT LOADING AND FAN OUT TABLE
TYPE PINS DESCRIPTION 74F(U.L.) LOADVALUE
HIGH/LOW HIGH/LOW
00-03 Oatainputs 1.0/1.0 20µAI0.6mA